designed to support

Q1) ONKRON TS3881

Max weight

[\ | 908kg
200 lbs

Z43 Height adjustment

7| 1350 - 1650 mm

2'- 65"
= 53.2"- 65
QW% VESA

® 200 x 200 ~

o TN 800 x 500 mm

ASSEMBLY MANUAL

[ ] ] [ ]|
Mobile TV stand for two TVs 40 - 6 5
MobunbHasa cToirika gnAa asyx TB




EN:

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your local
distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible personal injuries and product failure.

«TV stands must be assembled as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injuries.

«Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

«Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

«Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN any of the screws while assembling TV stands.

«This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

«Using the product improperly could lead to product failure and personal injuries.

Before mounting TV make sure it meets requirements of the product. Pay attention to VESA patterns, supported TV weight and diagonal of the screen. Mounting unsuitable TV
could lead to product failure and personal injuries.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to assembling.

If any parts are missing or faulty, call your local distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the TV stand is secure and safe to use at a regular intervals (at least every three month).

RU:

lMepe/ Hau4anoM yCTaHOBKM 1 CBOPKY MPOYNTaTE PYKOBOACTBO MO ycTaHoBKe. Ecin y Bac BO3HUK/M KaKue-n6o BONPOCk! OTHOCUTENLHO MHCTPYKLWIA UMW NpeaynperaeHnii,
CBAMUTECH C BalLM MECTHBIM AUCTPUBLIOTOPOM ANIA MONYYEHNA NOMOLLM.

BHMMAHWE: Ucnonb3oBaHue NpoflyKToB, BEC KOTOPLIX NPEBbILLAET MaKCUManbHO A0NYCTUMBIA BEC, MOMET Bbi3BaTb HECTABN/ILHOCTL MPO/IYKTa, ero NoNoMKY,

NV NPUBECTM K TPaBMaM.

«TeNeBU3MOHHbIE CTOMKMN [OMKHBI 6biTh COBPaHbI U YCTaHOB/IEHbI COMMACHO MHCTPYKLMM.

+Bo BpemA c60pKH 1 yCTaHOBKM HEO6XOAMMO MCMO/b30BaTL 3ALUMTHYIO SKUMMPOBKY 1 MOAXOAALLME MHCTPYMEHTHI. YCTaHOBKa A0MKHA Np bCA Npodecci
~McrionbayifTe Wypymbl TONLKO U3 KomnneKTa u HE NMEPETAMVBAITE UX Bo BpeMa c60pKu.

«[1aHHBIA MPOAYKT COAEPMUT MeSIKIMe AETanM, KOTopble NPe/CTaBAIT OMaCcHOCTL ANIA MU3HU MPU MPOrNaTIBaHNM.

+Mcnonb3oBanme NpoayKTa HenpeaHasHaueHHLIM 06pa30M MOXET NPMBECTM K NOJIOMKE MPOAYKTa W TpaBMaM.

«Mepen yCTaHOBKO TeNIeBM30pa Ha CTOMKY, Y6eNTeCh, YTO OH COOTBETCTBYET Tpe6oBaHNAM NPoAyKTa.

O6paTuTe BHUMaHWe Ha cTaHaapThl VESA, MakcuManbHo nopaepuBaemblii Bec TB, auaroHanb akpaHa.

YcTaHOBKa HEMoaXOAALLErO TeNIeBU30Pa MOMET MPMBECTY K MOJIOMKe NPOAYKTa .

BAMHO: Mepeq ycTaHoBKoOM y6eaunTeck, 4to Bbl nosyunnmn Bce getanu B COOTBETCTBUM CO CIMCKOM KOMMAEKTYIOWWX. ECiM He XBaTaeT Kakux-nméo

[eTanei unm oHa NOBPEAEHbI, CBAKMUTECH C BaluM MECTHBIM AMCTPUBLIOTOPOM 0 BOMPOCaM 3aMeHbl.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCNYKMBAHWUE: HeobxoauMo perynapHo npoBepATs cocToAHWe TB CTOMKM 1 HaAeMHOCTL KperneHua Tenesnsopa, 1 06opyaoBaHuA (pas B Tpy MecALa).

ES:

Por favor, consulte el manual de usario antes de emepzar la instalacion. Si tiene alguna duda sobre las instruciones o precauciones,

contactese con su distribuidor local para recibir asistencia.

NOTA IMPORTANTE: El uso de productos con el peso superado de lo recomendado puede causar una falla del producto y dafiar a la persona.

«El montaje de soportes TV debe ser realizado segun las instruciones de manual. Instalacion inapropiado puede causar dafio o falla del producto
+Es necesario seguir las precauciones de seguridad y usar la herramienta apropiada. El montaje del producto debe ser realizado por el profesional.
«Asegurese que la superficie de la instalacion es bastante resistente a la carga sumada del equipo de montaje y todos los componentes.

+Use los tornillos propuestos y NO APRIETE DEMASIADO durante el anclaje

«Este producto contiene las piezas pequefias que pueden suponer riesgo de asfixia. Por favor, mantengeselos alejado de los nifios.

«El uso inapropiado del producto puede causar dafio o la falla del producto.

«Antes de empezar la instalacion, asegurese que su television esta compatible con los requierimientos del producto.

Verifique el estandar VESA de su TV, su peso y pulgadas de la pantalla.

El montaje de la television que no cumple con dichos requisitos puede causar la falla del producto o dafiar a la persona que realiza la instalacion.
NOTA IMPORTANTE: Compruebe la disponibilidad de todos los componentes del producto antes de la instalacion. Si le falta los detallos o hay piezas falladas,
contactese con su distribuidor local para la sustitucion.

MANTENIMIENTO: Verifique la seguridad del soporte para TV y su funcionamiento apropiado por lo menos cada tres meses.

IT:

Prima di assemblaggio e installazione, leggere il manuale d'installazione

Per qualsiasi domanda riguardante le istruzioni, si prega di contattare il venditore per l'assistenza

Attenzione: L'uso di prodotti con superamento del peso massimo consentito puo portare La instabilita e creare i danni.

«Piedistallo per televisione deve essere montato e installato secondo le istruzioni.

L'assemblaggio e l'installazione non corretti possono causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali.

«E necessario utilizzare un dispositivo di sicurezza e utensili speciali. Il prodotto deve essere installato solo da professionisti.

«E 'necessario utilizzare le viti di montaggio in dotazione, importante di NON STRINGERE ECCESSIVAMENTE

«Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti che costituiscono un pericolo di soffocamento. Questi elementi devono essere conservati fuori dalla portata dei bambini
«L'utilizzo del prodotto in modo non corretto puo causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali. Prima di installare il televisore sul supporto,

assicurarsi di soddisfare le esigenze del prodotto.

«Prestare attenzione agli standard VESA, il peso massimo supportato della TV e dimensioni dello schermo.

L'installazione di una TV non idonea pud causare i danni al prodotto e lesioni personali.

IMPORTANTE: Prima di procedere all'mintaggio, assicurarsi che si ottengono tutti i dettagli in base al listino. Se non & presente alcuna parte o si sono rotti,
contattare il distributore locale per la sostituzione

MANUTENZIONE: E 'necessario controllare regolarmente (al meno una volta in 3 mesi) che la staffa ¢ fissata, e il suo uso & sicuro.

FR:

Nous vous prions de lire attentivement le guide d'installation avant tout montage du support.

Si vous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas a contacter votre distributeur local pour avoir d'aide.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation des produits qui dépassent le poids maximal autorisé peut entrainer une instabilité du produit, des casses et des blessures.
«Les supports de téléviseur doivent &tre assemblés et installés conformément aux instructions.

Montage et installation incorrects peuvent endommager le produit et provoquer des blessures.

«Utilisez un équipement de protection et des outils appropriés lors du montage et de l'installation. L'installation doit étre réalisée par des professionnels.
«N'utilisez que des vis fournis avec le support et NE les SERREZ PAS trop fort.

«Ce produit contient de petites piéces. Gardez-les hors de portée des enfants.

«L'utilisation non conforme peut entrainer la casse du produit et des blessures.

«Avant d'installer le téléviseur sur le support, assurez-vous qu'il répond aux exigences du produit.

Faites attention aux normes VESA, le poids maximum supporté, la diagonale de l'écran.

IMPORTANT: Avant toute installation, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces sont bien fournies conformement a la liste incluse dans 'emballage.

S'ily a des piéces manquantes ou endommagées, contactez votre distributeur local pour les remplacer.

ENTRETIEN: Il est récommendé de vérifier réguliérement |'état du support de téléviseur et la fiabilité de |'équipement (au moins une fois tous les trois mois).

DE:

Lesen Sie vor Aufbau und Inbetriebnahme der Anlage die Anleitung. Bei Fragen und Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren lokalen Distributor.

ACTUNG: wenn das Produkt das hochstzuldssige Gewicht tibertritt, ist die Stabilitat des Produktes gefahrdet.

Dadurch kann es zu Verletzungen oder Bruch des Produktes kommen.

«TV Sténder muss man montieren und gemé&B den Anweisungen installieren. Falsche Montage und Installation kénnen zu Schaden am Produkt und Personenschéden fithren
«Bei der Montage und Installation missen Sie die Schutzausriistung und entsprechende Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Installation muss von Fachleuten durchgefihrt werden.
«Verwenden Sie die Schrauben aus dem Satz und ziehen nicht wéhrend der Montage.

«Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die lebensgeféhrlich sein kinnen. Halten Sie diese Schrauben von Kindern fern.

«Uberpriifen Sie vor dem Kauf, dass die Halterung fir lhren TV passt. Beachten Sie die VESA-Normen mit einer maximalen TV Belastbarkeit und die BildschirmgrdBe.
Installation des falschen TVs kann zu Schaden am Produkt und Personen fiihren.

« Die falsche Nutzung des Produktes kann zum Bruch des Produktes und den Verletzungen bringen.

DIE TECHNISCHE WARTUNG: Vor der Installation sicher stellen, dass Sie alle Details mit der Liste der Komponenten tiberprifen.

Wenn es nicht geniigend Angaben gibt oder Beschadigungen vor liegen kontaktieren Sie Ihren lokalen Distributor vor Ort nach einem Ersatz.

WICHTIG: man muss regelmaBig den TV StandfuB und die Zuverlassigkeit von der TV Halterung und der Ausriistung (mindestens aller drei Monate) priifen.



@l ONKRON g f

o
o
o
Q'QOOcccccccoc
o
N
x 1)
i D"’Occcococcco

‘0
*

A1 MB8x25 (x8) (W A M8x25 (x2) @»mm»wm F M8x20 (x8)
B1 M6x25 (x8) Qi BM8x20 (x4) @ mmm() G M6x16 (x2)

C1M5x25 (x8) Qi C M6x16 (x8) M5(x1) b
D1Mé4x12 (xg) O D M6x14 (x8)

M1 M8x50 (xg) (CJEIIID E M8X65 (x4) M6 (x1) v
E1 16x6.2x1.5mm (x8)

F1 15x8.2x10mm (x8) @



m ONKRON Installation of the poles to the base

designed to suppart YcTaHoBKa Tpy6 ocHoBaHWA Ha basy
1 ]
Lock the wheels . :
before installation . .
3aduKcnpyiiTe Konéca ° ° Insert vertical poles in such a way
nepeq Ha4asnom c6opKu ° o that cable management holes will

be turned to the back (narrow)
side of the base

Y6eauTech 4To 0TBEPCTUA Kabesb-
O 0 KaHana coBnagalot ¢ 3agHei
= = 4acTblo 6asbl

=
=~ =~
s —
- - . .
. ° ° °
° ° C o
. .
° ° ° °
. . 3 o o
: : > ° °
. . .
°
o .
o o
. .
. . o o
. . o o
o o
o o N
.
oy lile] B
o | i o
_J

! IMPORTANT NOTE
Ensure that the screws are tightened securely
and poles doesn't wave or tilt

Y6eauTech, YTO BUHTLI HAAEMHO 3aTAHYTHI 1
Tpy6bl HaAEMHO 3adMKCMpoBaHbI




m ONKRON Install telescopic mounting poles

designed to support o
HaCTPOMI-(a TenecKonn4yecKnx pr6 OCHOBaHUA

1. Unscrew safety screws (1) on the lower poles using hex key from the hardware package. Put safety bolt aside,
as shown on Figure 1. to be used later for locking the pole height after height adjustment.

OTBUHTUTE PUKCMpYIoLMiA 60nT (1) 13 060MX KOMOHH NMPY MOMOLLM LIECTUIPAHHOIO KIlloya 13 Habopa.
OTtnoxuTe duKcupyowmii 60T B cTopoHy. CMoTpuTte PucyHokK 1.

2. Pull up the upper column to desired height. Install safety bolt back. (Figure 2)

MoTAHUTE BEPXHIOIO KOJTOHHY BBEPX [0 enaeMol BbICOTbI. 3aKpyTUTe UKcuUpytoLwmin 6onT obpaTtHo. CMoTpuTe
PucyHok 2.

Upper poles
-
N N 5 S
° ° [e] [e]
=0 U J
: : Safetyscrews(1) -~ —T1—
Left lower poles | © ° ° -
: : Right lower poles o o
o ° S . .——Q
Safety screws (1)| © : < R .
° ° o o
o o
o o
[+] [¢]
[+] [¢]
o [¢]
o o
o [¢]
o o
0 Il
d L —

Figure 1 Figure 2



m ONKRON AV shelf assembly and installation

designed to support
C6opHa M YCTaHOBKa NOJIKKN ONA TEXHUKU

1 IMPORTANT NOTE
To adjust shelf height, simply loosen 4x
screws under shelf and tighten firmly after set

YTo6bl OTpEryMpoBaTh MosKy Mo BbicoTe,
Heo6X0AMMO 0cabuTh 4 60/1Ta NOA MOMKON U
3aKpYTUTb UX CHOBA MOC/E PeryYpPoBKN



designed to support

Q ONKRON

VESA panel installation

YcTtaHoBKa VESA naHenu

1.
—-Vr /‘-
o o o o S
oo o ° ©°°
/!’
AT oo




m ONKRON Rails installation to the TV

designed to support
YcTtaHoBKa HanpasnAawwmx K TB

200mm 300mm 400mm

200mm
300mm
200mm

800mm

400mm 600mm

400mm
400mm
400mm
| —

M8x25mm(A1), M8x50mm(M1) M5x25mm(C1), M6x25mm(B1)

INOTE:

plastic spacer must be used
to avoid TV damage by too
long screews

BAXHO:
Bo n3bexxaHve nospexaeHns TB
Mcnonb3aynTe NNacTUKOBYIO LWaiiby




m ONKRON TVs installation onto VESA panel

designed to support

YcTaHoBKa TeNIeBM30pOB Ha CTOWKY

Warning:
For easy installations and to avoid accidents \\J
2 persons are optimal

Mpepynpexpaexue:
Bo n3beaHnn HecHacTHbIX Clly4aeB B YCTaHOBKe U
perynvMpoBKu TB [oMKHbI y4acTBOBaTH 2 YeNoBeEKa

2 ! NOTE: Align TVs to central position

BblpoBHANTe TeneBn30pbl MO LIEHTPY CTOMKK

Cmm—) )

TV sliding prevention lock
Bnokuposka nepemellenna TB

|~




m ONKRON Video tray installation

designed to support
YcTaHoBKa Monku anAa Beb KaMmepbl

1-1. 1-2. 1-3.

<

R S
| |

| |

u |

mmmm\mmmmmmm mmm\mmmmmmwm

S0 Jo 0o
T oaoflo o o[
~ o
K Adjustable height
OTperynvpyiiTe BbICOTY

A

00§000000000000000000 09 rﬁ60@0@0@00@00600@@0@0

[—
N
(4}

=




Q ONKRON Cables and wires installation

designed to support
MponoXuMTbL NpoBoda Yepes Kabenb KaHan

o o

—c—d
—c—d
—c—d
—c—d




designed to support

Q ONKRON

Thank you for choosing us!

We hope that you are happy with your purchase. If you enjoy our product, please leave your review.

Speriamo che lei sia soddisfatto del suo acquisto. Se le fa piacere ci sarebbe di grande aiuto, una
volta ricevuto l'oggetto, un suo riscontro tramite feedback.

Wir hoffen, dass Sie mit dem Kauf zufrieden sind. Wenn Ihnen unser Produkt gefallt, geben Sie die
Rezension auf ab!

Si vous étes satisfait de votre achat, nous vous serions trés reconnaissants de bien vouloir
laisser une note de satisfaction ou un commentaire.

Mbl HageeMmcA, YTo Bbl J0BOSIbHDI, MPUOBPETEHHBIM NPOAYKTOM, U OH He Bbi3Ban npobneM npu cbopke.
Ecnu BaM noHpaBunca npogyKT, To NPOCMM OCTaBUTb HaM CBOW OT3bIB.

If you have issues with your products, please email us at sale@onkron.de for EU /
sale@onkron.us for US or call +494029996807 for EU / +13159682278 for US
and we help you as soon as we can

Ecnm y Bac Bo3HUKM Bonpockl Npy c60pKe Unn yCTaHOBKe, MOXanyncTa CBAKUTECH C
Hamu o TenedoHy +78123092329 nnu HanuwmTe info@onkron.ru

We are giving you a 10% discount on your next
purchase in our shop

CODE: UH9W878

This code Is only valid for all products solid by standmounts on
Amazon and it is valid with in one month since the day of the purchase.

370T Ko AefcTBUTENeH TONIbKO ANA NPOAYKTOB, NPUOBPETEHHBIX Ha Amazon Www o n k ro n Co m
1 AeNCTBYeT B TeYeHUW OQHOMO MeCALIA CO AHA MOKYMKM. ° °



